

National Storage Affiliates Trust Provides Update on Impact of Hurricane Harvey

GREENWOOD VILLAGE, Colo.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- National Storage Affiliates Trust ("NSA" or the "Company") (NYSE:NSA) today announced that the Company's portfolio has not been meaningfully impacted by Hurricane Harvey. The Company has three whollyowned and two joint-venture properties in the Houston area. All five of these stores are now open and fully operational. The remainder of the Company's portfolio in areas affected by the storm remains fully operational and management does not expect a significant interruption to business related to this storm.

Arlen Nordhagen, Chief Executive Officer and Chairman, commented, "Though our portfolio has not been significantly impacted by the events in Houston, we are keeping the people of Houston in our thoughts and prayers during this difficult time."

About National Storage Affiliates Trust

National Storage Affiliates Trust is a Maryland real estate investment trust focused on the ownership, operation and acquisition of self storage properties located within the top 100 metropolitan statistical areas throughout the United States. The Company currently holds ownership interests in and operates 480 self storage properties located in 28 states with approximately 30 million rentable square feet. NSA is the sixth largest owner and operator of self storage properties among public and private companies in the U.S. For more information, please visit the Company's website at www.nationalstorageaffiliates.com. NSA is included in the MSCI US REIT Index (RMS/RMZ), the Russell 2000 Index of Companies and the S&P SmallCap 600 Index.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170901005747/en/

National Storage Affiliates Trust Investor/Media Relations Marti Dowling, 720-630-2624 Director - Investor Relations mdowling@nsareit.net

Source: National Storage Affiliates Trust